EXPRESS MAIL EV 126891735US	A	, , , , .	- (40) DT12	L <b>U /</b> Rec'd PCT/PT	69/ 0 12	9 / 4 DEC 2002
FORM PTO-1595 9-21-95 01-27-2003		PF000063		PARTMENT OF CO Patent and Traden	MMERCE	2002
To the Honorable Assistant Comu  1. Name of conveying party(ies): BERNARD DENIS PHILIPPE GILBERTON  102348428	iii	1 FORM COVER SHEET  ENTS ONLY  I documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THOMSON Licensing S.A. Internal Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt France				
Additional name(s) of See No X conveying party(ies) attached:	2	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment X Security Agreement Other  Other		City:		State:		Zip:
Execution Daten November 27 and 20, 2002, respectively  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi A. Patent Application No.(s) FR 0008165  PCT/FR01/01816	on date of		ne(s) & address(o	es) attached?		es No X
Additional numbers attached?	Yes	No X				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS-THOMSON MULTIMEDIA LICENSING INC.		7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		
Street Address: PO Box 5312  City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	larged to deposit acc	oun.	
City, 11th Contain	DO N	OT USE THIS S	PACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a copy of the original document.  KUNIYUKI AKIYAMA  Name of Person Signing	and correc	and any attache	ed copy is a true		2, 2 or	) Q
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and	d documer	nt:3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	OO NOT I	DETACH THIS	PORTION			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Assistant	Commissioner fo	or Patents			
	Wa	Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20	0231	rdod		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent at Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	and comp nd Tradem	leting and review ark Office, Office	ring the sample o e of Information	cover	·	
	)					
	/					

PATENT REEL: 013681 FRAME: 0093 - 1 - PF000063

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Denis Bernard, La Fiolais, F-35580 St Senoux, France; Philippe Gilberton, 5324 Town Court South, NJ08648 Lawrenceville, USA; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to

## SELF-ADAPTIVE BAND-PASS FREQUENCY-FILTERING DEVICE IN A MICROWAVE SIGNAL TRANSMITTER/RECEIVER

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- ( ) said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Serial Number ;

AND WHEREAS

THOMSON Licensing, S.A. 46 quai Alphonse Le Gallo F-92100 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have. hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 013681 FRAME: 0094

\_day of November, 2002. WITNESSES: ASSIGNOR: Signature: Signature: Name: THUDOR Frank Address: 28 rue François-Charles Eberthur 25000 RENNES Name: Bernard Denis Signature: Name: 4 bld des Metairles Address: 35510 Casson - Sévigne EXECUTED, this 20 day of November, 2002. WITNESSES: ASSIGNOR: Signature: Signature: Name: Name: Philippe Gilberton Address: 5 HARON NAY NENCEVILLE, NJ OSCUS COA

1

PATENT REEL: 013681 FRAME: 0095

Name: <sup>(</sup>Address: